

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.82
IN SESSIONS CASE NO. 639/2015

Perused the bail application of Ramesh Sham Bhosale and say thereon. Perused charge-sheet. Heard the learned Advocate Mr. P.D.Chavan for the applicant / accused and APP Mr. Khan for the State.

2] Matter is pending since 2015. Accused Ramesh Sham Bhosale facing trial u/S/ 395 of Indian Penal Code. However, accused remained absent. So, warrant were issued and it is executed.

3] The learned Counsel for the applicants submitted as per his application whereas the learned APP submitted as per his say.

4] Matter is pending since 2015. It was protracted by the accused by remaining absent from the Court. Hence, NBW was issued and it was executed.

5] However, having considered the nature of offence, and as applicant were taken in MCR, since then is in jail. Therefore, in my view one further chance needs to be given to the accused by releasing him on bail. Hence, order.

ORDER

1] Accused Ramesh Sham Bhosale be enlarged on PR Bond of Rs. 20,000/- with one or two sureties in like amount on following conditions.

- 1] He shall remain present before the Court on each and every date for facing trial.
 - 2] He shall not tamper the prosecution evidence and he shall maintain peace in the society.
 - 3] He shall not commit any other or further offence.
 - 4] In default any of the condition, bail shall automatically forfeited to the Government without notice to the accused.
- 2] Bail before concerned Court.

sd/----

Pune.

Date : 13.05.2019

(A.S.Bhaisare)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Pune

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F.,file judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno :- Mrs. V. N. Bankapure. (Steno Grade-I)

Court Name :- Shri. A.S.Bhaisare. Addl. Sessions Judge,Pune.

Date of Order :- 13.05.2019

Order signed by P.O. on :- 13.05.2019

Order uploaded on :- 14.05.2019