



Sessions Case No.639/2015
(CNR No. : MHPU01-011725-2015)

State of Maharashtra
Vs.
Mandar Chorge

ORDER BELOW EXH. 126

1] This is an application by Applicant/accused Mandar Tanaji Chorge for temporary bail under Section 439 of Code of Criminal Procedure in respect of Crime No.81/2015, registered under Section 395 of Indian Penal Code, at Police Station, Hinjwadi, Pune.

2] Applicant submits that, in the present situation of Covid-19 Pandemic, he may be released on temporary bail. He will not abscond and he is ready to abide by all the conditions put by the court.

3] Perused the application and papers.

4] On 22/05/2020 this court has already considered application for temporary bail filed by present Applicant below Exh.120. Thereby this court rejected the application for temporary bail considering the criminal antecedents of Applicant and chances of abscond. Now, in the present application Applicant did not make out any new ground for consideration of temporary bail. There is no substantial change in circumstance. Therefore, the application cannot be considered.

ORDER

1] Application is rejected.

Pune.

Date : 17/06/2020.

(Smt. A. V. Rotte)

Additional Sessions Judge, Pune

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order.

Name of the Court	:-	Smt. A. V. Rotte, District Judge –2 and Additional Sessions Judge, Pune
Name of the Steno	:-	Shri. D. L. Gudde Stenographer (Grade-I)
Date of Order	:-	17/06/2020
Order signed by presiding officer	:-	17/06/2020
Order uploaded on	:-	17/06/2020.